FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 / OMB 0651-0027

09-14-2001



101842432

epartment of Commerce t and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TRADE WECORDA	ATION FURM CUVER SHEET	
	ZERNETINI HOURS OF THE S	
	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type 19/1/1/1	Conveyance Type	
	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		
Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error		
Reel # Frame #	Effective Date	
Corrective Document	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Execution Date		
Name <u>National Data Corporation</u>	Month Day Year	
Formark	<u>01/31/2001</u>	
Formerly		
Individual Conoral Portnership	I imited Boutmoughin \( \sigma \) Composation \( \sigma \) Association	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership 🛛 Corporation 🗌 Association	
Other		
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	nization <u>Delaware</u>	
, <u> </u>	lark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Global Payments Inc.	**************************************	
DBA/AKA/TA	Marine and the state of the sta	
Address (line 1) 4 Corporate Square Address (line 2)	·	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Atlanta	Georgia 30329	
City	State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership		
	assignment and the receiving party is not	
Corporation Association	domiciled in the United States, an	
	appointment of a domestic	
Other: A Limited Liability Company	representative should be Attached.	
	(Designation must be a separate document	
	from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of inform	ation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet	
to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,		

Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO

-Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

00000041 76115659

40.00 OP 350.00 OP

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002366 FRAME: 0400

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
OND 0031-002/	INDEMARK			
NT	first Receiving Party Only.			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2				
Address (line 3)				
Address (Co. A)				
Correspondent Name and Address				
	Telephone Number <u>(202) 672-5300</u> .			
Name Norman J. Rich	1 elephone Number			
Address (line 1) Foley & Lardner				
Address (line 2 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500				
Address (line 3) Washington, D.C. 20007-5109				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached convey	ance document			
Including any attachments.	#			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num	1ber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same			
Property). (SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A)				
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
Transmit replication remove (s)	2108.212.0010 2 (0.1			
76115659	1827257 1399823			
76115659 2420	102/25/ 155/025			
76115658 2284	1184 1598409 1234844			
75941690 2145	5978 1535742 2358058			
75941090	1555142 2555056			
Number of Properties				
Enter the total number of properties involved. #15				
Zanor viio vovai intiinon or prop				
T A				
Fee Amount	L (0T CTTT 0 44)			
Fee Amount for Properties Liste				
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit	Account			
Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be ch	arged to the account.)			
Deposit Account N				
Authorization to ch	arge additional fees: Yes 🔀 No 🗌			
Statement and Signature				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ition is true and correct and any attached			
Copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to dep	osit account are authorized, as indicated			
herein.				
	To alabani			
Norman J. Rich	1) M 9/7/2001			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			

FORM PTO-1618A RECO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ORDATION FORM COVRSHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party  Name	Mark if additional nar	nes of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/0	Organization	_
Receiving Party Name (line 1)	Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA Address (line 1)	and the state of t	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
City		p Code
🔲 Individual 🔃 General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🔲	If document to be recorded is an
		assignment and the receiving party is not
Corporation Association		lomiciled in the United States, an
Other		ppointment of a domestic
☐ Other		representative should be Attached.
		Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/C		from Assignment.)
Trademark Application Number(s)		1
Enter either the Trademark Application Number	or the Pegistration Number (S)	Mark it additional numbers attached
Property). (SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	'A)	NIER BOIR numbers for the same
Trademark Application N	•	gistration Number(s)
Tracement rippication i	(umber(s)	gisti ation inumber(s)
	1116177	
	2100504	
	1378404	

## Schedule A: Transfet of Trademarks from NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION To GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC. DATE: 01/31/2001

Assigned to National Data Corporation
Assigned to National Data Corporation
l
100

TRADEMARK REEL: 002366 FRAME: 0403

PAGE 6

և յն

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Delaware

NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Georgia; with its principal place of business at National Data Plaza, Atlanta, Georgia 30329 (hereinafter exiled "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademarks, listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A and made a part had of thereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC., a corporation of the State of Georgia, with its principal place of business at 4 Corporate Square, Atlanta, Georgia 30329 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, this and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto
ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest
in and to the Marks, including all registrations and applications for registration thereon;
together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including any
and all claims for past infringement thereon; including all rights as opponents in any
opposition or cancellation proceeding. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all
documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its
successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002366 FRAME: 0404

By Charles M. H.

Title: Executive Vice President

COUNTY OF Details

On this 30 day of James 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the 81 the and County aforesaid, personally appeared Rondolp LM HUM, known by the to the person of the above name and an officer of NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION, duly authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION, who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:\_

\_ 2 \_

10514(92y) ATLOJ/10E95590v2

RECEIVED TIME MAR.14. 5:23PM

PRINT TIME MAR. 14.

E:BIPM

Received 03-16-01 01:50pm

From-4047282990

To-FOLEY & LARDNER

Page 10

	)
	GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC.
	By: aug acce
	Name: Paul R. Garcia
	Tille: President & CEO
STATE OFGA	
COUNTY OF DEKalls	§

On this 20 day of Many, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1200 R. GENCIA, known by the to the person of the above name and an officer of GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC. duly authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC., who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:\_\_\_\_\_

Notery Public, Gwinner, County, Georgia My Congrission Ession July 1, 2003

10514192V| ATLO|/10895590V2

5:23PM

- 3 -

PRINT TIME MAR.14. 5:2

Received 03-16-01 01:50pm

RECORDED: 09/07/2001

From-4047282990

To-FOLEY & LARDNER Page 11
TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002366 FRAME: 0406** 

RECEIVED TIME MAR, 14.

. F. OIII—#0#1%6